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Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 98 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
 
Darkness, Florida DOF.  Seventeen miles west of Weston, FL.  Tall grass.  No new information reported. 
 
Big Snag, National Forests in Florida.  Thirty miles southwest of Tallahassee, FL.  Southern rough.  No 
further information received. 
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Darkness  FL FLS 12,000 10 UNK 18 0 9 0 0 NR ST 

Big Snag FL FNF 575 65 4/14 30 1 3 1 0 81K FS 

 
 
Western Great Basin (PL 1) 
New fires: 3 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Elephant, Battle Mountain District.  Thirty-four miles south of Battle Mountain, NV.  Short grass. Increased 
fire behavior due to wind.  
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Elephant NV BMD 3,000 80 UNK 44 1 5 0 0 75K BLM 

 

National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: 135 (Light) 
New large fires:                  1(*) 
Large fires contained:  0 
Uncontained large fires: 3 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



Predictive Services Discussion: Dry and windy conditions will develop today over southern 
California, Southern Nevada, and portions of the Southwest.  Windy conditions will also be present 
over the southern Plains; however moisture values are moderated due to Tuesday’s precipitation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 



Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
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0

Southern California 
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0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 
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0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
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1

3

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1
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35 

  

  

3

3,035

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

0

1

0

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

2

5

2

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

0

2

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

2

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

21 
 

225 

5

161

26

386

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

93 
 

9,770 

5

21

98

9,791

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

8

2

3,000

0

2

0

0

118 
 

10,033 

12

184

135

13,227
 



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

21

210

6

15

  

  

  

  

4 
 

4 

11

44

42

273

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

5

1

8 
 

2,404 

20

124

34

2,678

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

0

2

1

  

  

18 
 

240 

53

48

75

289

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

21

100

1

0

  

  

  

  

12 
 

159 

5

1

39

260

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

9

12

206

  

  

  

  

25 
 

91 

1

0

40

306

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

2

22

3,360

1

38

  

  

19 
 

337 

6

270

49

4,007

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

79

171

28

391

4

302

19

563

238 
 

22,192 

71

2,403

439

26,022

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

95

569

1

1

3

239

  

  

64 
 

6,592 

8

31

171

7,432

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

11

287

  

  

4

710

10

416

1,038 
 

21,932 

140

3,883

1,203

27,228

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

233

13,027

  

  

67

12,844

11

2,590

15,723 
 

208,104 

427

25,617

16,461

262,182

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

463

14,375

73

4,122

81

14,134

45

3,570

17,149 
 

262,055 

742

32,421

18,553

330,677
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 17,615 

Eight Year Average Acres 526,621 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 
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2
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3

7
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0

0
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FIRES 
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0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

0 
 

1 

0

85

0

86

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

30

0

30

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

39

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

4

39

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

73

46 
 

2,874 

2

402

49

3,349

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

155

  
 

  

4

1,940

5

2,095

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

3

39

0

0

2

228

46 
 

2,875 

12

2,574

63

5,716



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

1,422

36

5,092

8

4,025

3

98

  
 

  

46

7,980

99

18,617

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

169

3

8,669

4

10

  
 

  

136

4,634

146

13,482

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

179

  

  

2

29

  
 

  

77

7,654

83

7,862

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

650

  

  

  

  

1 
 

20 

21

597

30

1,267

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

162

15

1,566

6

777

2

27

7 
 

73 

28

5,139

60

7,744

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

159

2

1,407

  

  

  
 

  

1

16

6

1,582

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

1,572

19

7,213

10

2,824

9

136

  
 

  

119

25,416

180

37,161

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

2,438

31

5,736

18

5,665

7

2,158

19 
 

2,989 

92

26,964

189

45,950

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

48

12,804

23

3,413

289 
 

18,589 

77

28,685

437

63,491

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

18

18,038

  

  

151

52,737

45

33,205

196 
 

90,268 

733

710,484

1,143

904,732

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

71

23,632

119

20,764

246

88,908

95

39,076

512 
 

111,939 

1,330

817,569

2,373

1,101,888
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 
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Eastern Area 
FIRES 
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Southern Area 
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0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest       2             
Northern California                     
Southern California              1       
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin   1 4 1         2   
Southwest              1       
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area                 3   
Southern Area 1   5   1    2   2   
Total 1 1 9 3 1 0 4 0 7 0
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


