National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, April 11, 2007 - 1000 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: 135 (Light)

New large fires: 1(*)
Large fires contained: 0
Uncontained large fires: 3
Area Command Teams:

Type 1 IMTs committed: Type 2 IMTs committed:

Fire Use Teams:

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires: 98
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 2

Darkness, Florida DOF. Seventeen miles west of Weston, FL. Tall grass. No new information reported.

Big Snag, National Forests in Florida. Thirty miles southwest of Tallahassee, FL. Southern rough. No further information received.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Darkness	FL	FLS	12,000	10	UNK	18	0	9	0	0	NR	ST
Big Snag	FL	FNF	575	65	4/14	30	1	3	1	0	81K	FS

Western Great Basin (PL 1)

New fires: 3
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 1

Elephant, Battle Mountain District. Thirty-four miles south of Battle Mountain, NV. Short grass. Increased fire behavior due to wind.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Elephant	NV	BMD	3,000	80	UNK	44	1	5	0	0	75K	BLM

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Predictive Services Discussion: Dry and windy conditions will develop today over southern California, Southern Nevada, and portions of the Southwest. Windy conditions will also be present over the southern Plains; however moisture values are moderated due to Tuesday's precipitation.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL	
Alaska	FIRES							0	
Alaska	ACRES							0	
Northwest	FIRES	1						1	
TVOTUTWOOD!	ACRES	8						8	
Northern California	FIRES							0	
	ACRES						1 3 2 35 2 2 1 0 21 5 161 93 5 770 21 18 12	0	
Southern California	FIRES							0	
	ACRES						1 3 2 5 16 3 5 16 3 6 12 8 12	0	
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0	
	ACRES							0	
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1	
	ACRES					3		3	
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1			2		3	
	ACRES		3,000			35		3,035	
Southwest	FIRES	2	1				2	5	
	ACRES	0	0				2	2	
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			0		1		1	
	ACRES			2		0	5 16°33 12°3	2	
Eastern Area	FIRES					21	5	26	
	ACRES					225	1 3 2 2 1 1 5 161 3 5 161 3 5 121 8 12	386	
Southern Area	FIRES					93	5	98	
	ACRES					9,770	21	9,791	
TOTAL	FIRES	3	2	0	0	118	12	135	
	ACRES	8	3,000	2	0	10,033	3 2 2 35 2 2 1 1 0 0 21 5 225 161 93 5 9,770 21 118 12	13,227	

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11-	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES	21	6			4	11	42
Northwest	ACRES	210	15			4	44	273
North are California	FIRES		1		5	8	20	34
Northern California	ACRES		149		1	2,404	124	2,678
Southern California	FIRES		2	2		18	53	75
Southern Camornia	ACRES		0	1		240	48	289
Northern Rockies	FIRES	21	1			12	5	39
Northern Rockies	ACRES	100	0			159	1	260
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	12			25	1	40
Lasterii Great Basiii	ACRES	9	206			91	0	306
Western Great Basin	FIRES	1	22	1		19	6	49
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	2	3,360	38		337	270	4,007
Southwest	FIRES	79	28	4	19	238	71	439
Counwest	ACRES	171	391	302	563	22,192	2,403	26,022
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	95	1	3		64	8	171
record woulden	ACRES	569	1	239		6,592	4 44 8 20 04 124 18 53 40 48 12 5 59 1 25 1 91 0 19 6 37 270 38 71 92 2,403 64 8 92 31 38 140 32 3,883 23 427 04 25,617 49 742	7,432
Eastern Area	FIRES	11		4	10	1,038	140	1,203
Lastem Alea	ACRES	287		710	416	21,932	8 20 04 124 18 53 40 48 12 5 59 1 25 1 91 0 19 6 37 270 38 71 92 2,403 64 8 92 31 38 140 32 3,883 23 427 04 25,617 49 742	27,228
Southern Area	FIRES	233		67	11	15,723	427	16,461
Journal Alea	ACRES	13,027		12,844	2,590	208,104	25,617	262,182
TOTAL	FIRES	463	73	81	45	17,149	742	18,553
10171	ACRES	14,375	4,122	14,134	3,570	262,055	32,421	330,677

Eight Year Average Fires	17,615
Eight Year Average Acres	526,621

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
, ilacita	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES						2	2
	ACRES						110	110
Northern California	FIRES						3	3
	ACRES						7	7
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					0	0	0
	ACRES					1	85	86
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						0	0
	ACRES						2 110 3 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	30
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		. 3				1	4
	ACRES		39				2 110 3 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	39
Eastern Area	FIRES				1	46	2	49
	ACRES				73	2,874	402	3,349
Southern Area	FIRES			0	1		4	5
	ACRES				155	<u>il</u>	1,940	2,095
TOTAL	FIRES	C	3	0	2	46	12	63
	ACRES	0	39) c	228	2,875	2,574	5,716

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	6	36	8	3		46	99
Northwest	ACRES	1,422	5,092	4,025	98		7,980	18,617
Northern California	FIRES		3	3	4		136	146
Tromioni Gamonia	ACRES		169	8,669	10		4,634	13,482
Southern California	FIRES		4		2		77	83
	ACRES		179		29		7,654	7,862
Northern Rockies	FIRES		8			1	21	30
	ACRES		650			20	597	1,267
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	15	6	2	7	28	60
Lastoni Great Baom	ACRES	162	1,566	777	27	73	5,139	7,744
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	2			1	6
	ACRES		159	1,407			16	1,582
Southwest	FIRES	23	19	10	9		119	180
	ACRES	1,572	7,213	2,824	136		25,416	37,161
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	22	31	18	7	19	92	189
	ACRES	2,438	5,736	5,665	2,158	2,989	26,964	45,950
Eastern Area	FIRES			48	23	289	77	437
	ACRES			12,804	3,413	18,589	28,685	63,491
Southern Area	FIRES	18		151	45	196	733	1,143
	ACRES	18,038		52,737	33,205	90,268	710,484	904,732
TOTAL	FIRES	71	119	246	95	512	1,330	2,373
	ACRES	23,632	20,764	88,908	39,076	111,939	817,569	1,101,888

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_	-					0
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_	 	,				
	ACRES FIRES	_	1	<u> </u>	1			0
Southern California	- INES	_						
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Notthern Nockies	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0 0
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0 0
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_	-					
	FIRES							0
Southwest		_	-					
	ACRES FIRES		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				0
Rocky Mountain		_	.	,				
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastem Area	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Southern Area	ACRES	_	 					0
	FIRES	C	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL				0	0			
	ACRES		0	0	1 0	0	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest				2						
Northern California										
Southern California							1			
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin		1	4	1					2	
Southwest							1			
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area									3	
Southern Area	1		5		1		2		2	
Total	1	1	9	3	1	0	4	0	7	0

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***